
School

Participants Approved

Highest
Eligible

Last
Day✱

Free Reduced Free and Reduced Paid

Application Direct
Certification Total Application Direct

Certification Total Application Direct
Certification Total No

Application Denied Total

A H
Snipes
Academy
of
Arts/Des

74
(15.98%)

292
(63.07%)

366
(79.05%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

74
(15.98%)

292
(63.07%)

366
(79.05%)

97
(20.95%)

0
(0.00%)

97
(20.95%) 463 390

Ashley
High
School

262
(11.61%)

325
(14.41%)

587
(26.02%)

65
(2.88%)

0
(0.00%)

65
(2.88%)

327
(14.49%)

325
(14.41%)

652
(28.90%)

1596
(70.74%)

8
(0.35%)

1604
(71.10%) 2256 1930

Bellamy 94
(13.76%)

124
(18.16%)

218
(31.92%)

19
(2.78%)

0
(0.00%)

19
(2.78%)

113
(16.54%)

124
(18.16%)

237
(34.70%)

442
(64.71%)

4
(0.59%)

446
(65.30%) 683 568

Bradley
Creek
Elementary

202
(35.07%)

108
(18.75%)

310
(53.82%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

202
(35.07%)

108
(18.75%)

310
(53.82%)

266
(46.18%)

0
(0.00%)

266
(46.18%) 576 373

Carolina
Beach
Elementary

31
(6.78%)

58
(12.69%)

89
(19.47%)

14
(3.06%)

0
(0.00%)

14
(3.06%)

45
(9.85%)

58
(12.69%)

103
(22.54%)

351
(76.81%)

3
(0.66%)

354
(77.46%) 457 410

Castle
Hayne
Elementary

229
(34.64%)

151
(22.84%)

380
(57.49%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

229
(34.64%)

151
(22.84%)

380
(57.49%)

279
(42.21%)

2
(0.30%)

281
(42.51%) 661 430

Codington 30
(6.15%)

51
(10.45%)

81
(16.60%)

6
(1.23%)

0
(0.00%)

6
(1.23%)

36
(7.38%)

51
(10.45%)

87
(17.83%)

399
(81.76%)

2
(0.41%)

401
(82.17%) 488 447

College
Park
Elementary

157
(25.32%)

235
(37.90%)

392
(63.23%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

157
(25.32%)

235
(37.90%)

392
(63.23%)

228
(36.77%)

0
(0.00%)

228
(36.77%) 620 458

College
Road
Early
Childhood
Center

13
(12.62%)

32
(31.07%)

45
(43.69%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

13
(12.62%)

32
(31.07%)

45
(43.69%)

58
(56.31%)

0
(0.00%)

58
(56.31%) 103 90

Dorothy
B
Johnson
Pre-K

2
(0.71%)

203
(72.50%)

205
(73.21%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

2
(0.71%)

203
(72.50%)

205
(73.21%)

75
(26.79%)

0
(0.00%)

75
(26.79%) 280 276

Dr Hubert
Eaton Sr
Elem

46
(9.06%)

57
(11.22%)

103
(20.28%)

19
(3.74%)

0
(0.00%)

19
(3.74%)

65
(12.80%)

57
(11.22%)

122
(24.02%)

384
(75.59%)

2
(0.39%)

386
(75.98%) 508 445

Edwin A
Alderman
Elementary

79
(21.88%)

165
(45.71%)

244
(67.59%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

79
(21.88%)

165
(45.71%)

244
(67.59%)

117
(32.41%)

0
(0.00%)

117
(32.41%) 361 283

Edwin A
Anderson
Elementary

64
(9.05%)

110
(15.56%)

174
(24.61%)

22
(3.11%)

0
(0.00%)

22
(3.11%)

86
(12.16%)

110
(15.56%)

196
(27.72%)

510
(72.14%)

1
(0.14%)

511
(72.28%) 707 624

Emma B
Trask
Middle

457
(39.88%)

164
(14.31%)

621
(54.19%)

4
(0.35%)

0
(0.00%)

4
(0.35%)

461
(40.23%)

164
(14.31%)

625
(54.54%)

518
(45.20%)

3
(0.26%)

521
(45.46%) 1146 682

Emsley A
Laney
High

673
(23.84%)

429
(15.20%)

1102
(39.04%)

44
(1.56%)

0
(0.00%)

44
(1.56%)

717
(25.40%)

429
(15.20%)

1146
(40.60%)

1665
(58.98%)

12
(0.43%)

1677
(59.40%) 2823 2101

Forest
Hills
Global
Elementary

103
(17.76%)

322
(55.52%)

425
(73.28%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

103
(17.76%)

322
(55.52%)

425
(73.28%)

155
(26.72%)

0
(0.00%)

155
(26.72%) 580 473
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School

Participants Approved

Highest
Eligible

Last
Day✱

Free Reduced Free and Reduced Paid

Application Direct
Certification Total Application Direct

Certification Total Application Direct
Certification Total No

Application Denied Total

Hoggard
High
School

215
(8.86%)

374
(15.41%)

589
(24.27%)

39
(1.61%)

0
(0.00%)

39
(1.61%)

254
(10.47%)

374
(15.41%)

628
(25.88%)

1794
(73.92%)

5
(0.21%)

1799
(74.12%) 2427 2167

Holly
Shelter
Middle

439
(32.76%)

293
(21.87%)

732
(54.63%)

9
(0.67%)

0
(0.00%)

9
(0.67%)

448
(33.43%)

293
(21.87%)

741
(55.30%)

596
(44.48%)

3
(0.22%)

599
(44.70%) 1340 888

Holly
Tree

43
(8.72%)

35
(7.10%)

78
(15.82%)

12
(2.43%)

0
(0.00%)

12
(2.43%)

55
(11.16%)

35
(7.10%)

90
(18.26%)

403
(81.74%)

0
(0.00%)

403
(81.74%) 493 440

Isaac
Bear
Early
College
HS

47
(16.32%)

17
(5.90%)

64
(22.22%)

13
(4.51%)

0
(0.00%)

13
(4.51%)

60
(20.83%)

17
(5.90%)

77
(26.74%)

210
(72.92%)

1
(0.35%)

211
(73.26%) 288 230

J. C. Roe
Center

3
(8.82%)

21
(61.76%)

24
(70.59%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

3
(8.82%)

21
(61.76%)

24
(70.59%)

10
(29.41%)

0
(0.00%)

10
(29.41%) 34 31

John J
Blair
Elementary

218
(33.54%)

146
(22.46%)

364
(56.00%)

2
(0.31%)

0
(0.00%)

2
(0.31%)

220
(33.85%)

146
(22.46%)

366
(56.31%)

283
(43.54%)

1
(0.15%)

284
(43.69%) 650 429

Lake
Forest
Academy

8
(19.05%)

26
(61.90%)

34
(80.95%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

8
(19.05%)

26
(61.90%)

34
(80.95%)

8
(19.05%)

0
(0.00%)

8
(19.05%) 42 34

M C S
Noble
Middle

113
(14.69%)

112
(14.56%)

225
(29.26%)

13
(1.69%)

0
(0.00%)

13
(1.69%)

126
(16.38%)

112
(14.56%)

238
(30.95%)

529
(68.79%)

2
(0.26%)

531
(69.05%) 769 639

Mary C
Williams
Elementary

151
(27.31%)

183
(33.09%)

334
(60.40%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

151
(27.31%)

183
(33.09%)

334
(60.40%)

219
(39.60%)

0
(0.00%)

219
(39.60%) 553 396

Mary
Washington
Howe
Pre-K
Center

5
(2.59%)

91
(47.15%)

96
(49.74%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

5
(2.59%)

91
(47.15%)

96
(49.74%)

97
(50.26%)

0
(0.00%)

97
(50.26%) 193 186

Masonboro
Elementary

31
(5.30%)

38
(6.50%)

69
(11.79%)

9
(1.54%)

0
(0.00%)

9
(1.54%)

40
(6.84%)

38
(6.50%)

78
(13.33%)

507
(86.67%)

0
(0.00%)

507
(86.67%) 585 543

Mosley
Career
Readiness
Academy

42
(19.91%)

58
(27.49%)

100
(47.39%)

2
(0.95%)

0
(0.00%)

2
(0.95%)

44
(20.85%)

58
(27.49%)

102
(48.34%)

109
(51.66%)

0
(0.00%)

109
(51.66%) 211 167

Murray 93
(9.62%)

151
(15.62%)

244
(25.23%)

37
(3.83%)

0
(0.00%)

37
(3.83%)

130
(13.44%)

151
(15.62%)

281
(29.06%)

686
(70.94%)

0
(0.00%)

686
(70.94%) 967 837

Murrayville
Elementary

309
(36.61%)

133
(15.76%)

442
(52.37%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

309
(36.61%)

133
(15.76%)

442
(52.37%)

401
(47.51%)

1
(0.12%)

402
(47.63%) 844 530

Myrtle
Grove
Middle

132
(15.24%)

231
(26.67%)

363
(41.92%)

25
(2.89%)

0
(0.00%)

25
(2.89%)

157
(18.13%)

231
(26.67%)

388
(44.80%)

470
(54.27%)

8
(0.92%)

478
(55.20%) 866 712

New
Hanover
High
Schools

835
(34.31%)

556
(22.84%)

1391
(57.15%)

7
(0.29%)

0
(0.00%)

7
(0.29%)

842
(34.59%)

556
(22.84%)

1398
(57.44%)

1033
(42.44%)

3
(0.12%)

1036
(42.56%) 2434 1580

Ogden 39
(5.80%)

52
(7.74%)

91
(13.54%)

9
(1.34%)

0
(0.00%)

9
(1.34%)

48
(7.14%)

52
(7.74%)

100
(14.88%)

570
(84.82%)

2
(0.30%)

572
(85.12%) 672 623

Pine
Valley
Elementary

272
(36.76%)

105
(14.19%)

377
(50.95%)

1
(0.14%)

0
(0.00%)

1
(0.14%)

273
(36.89%)

105
(14.19%)

378
(51.08%)

359
(48.51%)

3
(0.41%)

362
(48.92%) 740 465

Porter's
Neck

35
(6.10%)

63
(10.98%)

98
(17.07%)

8
(1.39%)

0
(0.00%)

8
(1.39%)

43
(7.49%)

63
(10.98%)

106
(18.47%)

468
(81.53%)

0
(0.00%)

468
(81.53%) 574 534
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School

Participants Approved

Highest
Eligible

Last
Day✱

Free Reduced Free and Reduced Paid

Application Direct
Certification Total Application Direct

Certification Total Application Direct
Certification Total No

Application Denied Total

Rachel
Freeman
School of
Engineering

31
(10.00%)

239
(77.10%)

270
(87.10%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

31
(10.00%)

239
(77.10%)

270
(87.10%)

40
(12.90%)

0
(0.00%)

40
(12.90%) 310 281

Roland-
Grise
Middle

186
(17.80%)

158
(15.12%)

344
(32.92%)

21
(2.01%)

0
(0.00%)

21
(2.01%)

207
(19.81%)

158
(15.12%)

365
(34.93%)

680
(65.07%)

0
(0.00%)

680
(65.07%) 1045 840

Southeast
Area
Tech
High
School

38
(15.02%)

38
(15.02%)

76
(30.04%)

2
(0.79%)

0
(0.00%)

2
(0.79%)

40
(15.81%)

38
(15.02%)

78
(30.83%)

175
(69.17%)

0
(0.00%)

175
(69.17%) 253 212

Sunset
Park

118
(22.91%)

222
(43.11%)

340
(66.02%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

118
(22.91%)

222
(43.11%)

340
(66.02%)

175
(33.98%)

0
(0.00%)

175
(33.98%) 515 397

The
International
School at
Gregory

305
(37.01%)

154
(18.69%)

459
(55.70%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

305
(37.01%)

154
(18.69%)

459
(55.70%)

365
(44.30%)

0
(0.00%)

365
(44.30%) 824 518

Virgo
(UNCW)

40
(16.26%)

0
(0.00%)

40
(16.26%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

40
(16.26%)

0
(0.00%)

40
(16.26%)

206
(83.74%)

0
(0.00%)

206
(83.74%) 246 211

Williston
Middle

254
(26.10%)

418
(42.96%)

672
(69.06%)

1
(0.10%)

0
(0.00%)

1
(0.10%)

255
(26.21%)

418
(42.96%)

673
(69.17%)

300
(30.83%)

0
(0.00%)

300
(30.83%) 973 713

Wilmington
Early
College

173
(42.51%)

34
(8.35%)

207
(50.86%)

1
(0.25%)

0
(0.00%)

1
(0.25%)

174
(42.75%)

34
(8.35%)

208
(51.11%)

199
(48.89%)

0
(0.00%)

199
(48.89%) 407 232

Winter
Park
Model
Elementary

103
(26.08%)

125
(31.65%)

228
(57.72%)

3
(0.76%)

0
(0.00%)

3
(0.76%)

106
(26.84%)

125
(31.65%)

231
(58.48%)

164
(41.52%)

0
(0.00%)

164
(41.52%) 395 287

Wrightsboro
Elementary

224
(31.77%)

193
(27.38%)

417
(59.15%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

0
(0.00%)

224
(31.77%)

193
(27.38%)

417
(59.15%)

288
(40.85%)

0
(0.00%)

288
(40.85%) 705 478

Wrightsville
Beach

18
(6.38%)

7
(2.48%)

25
(8.87%)

1
(0.35%)

0
(0.00%)

1
(0.35%)

19
(6.74%)

7
(2.48%)

26
(9.22%)

254
(90.07%)

2
(0.71%)

256
(90.78%) 282 263

Total 7036
(21.10%)

7099
(21.29%)

14135
(42.39%)

408
(1.22%)

0
(0.00%)

408
(1.22%)

7444
(22.32%)

7099
(21.29%)

14543
(43.61%)

18738
(56.19%)

68
(0.20%)

18806
(56.39%) 33349 25843

✱ Number of enrolled students on the last day of the selected date range.
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