E



10/1/2021 to 10/31/2021

New Hanover County Schools

		Participants Approved												
School	Free			Reduced			Free and Reduced			Paid			Highest	Last
	Applicatio	Direct ⁿ Certificatio	on Total	Application	Direct Certification	Total	Applicatior	Direct Certificatio	n ^{Total}	No Application	Denied	Total	Eligible	Day*
A H Snipes Academy of Arts/Des	74 (15.98%)	292 (63.07%)	366 (79.05%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	74 (15.98%)	292 (63.07%)	366 (79.05%)	97 (20.95%)	0 (0.00%)	97 (20.95%)	463	390
Ashley High School	262 (11.61%)	325 (14.41%)	587 (26.02%)	65 (2.88%)	0 (0.00%)	65 (2.88%)	327 (14.49%)	325 (14.41%)	652 (28.90%)	1596 (70.74%)	8 (0.35%)	1604 (71.10%)	2256	1930
Bellamy	94 (13.76%)	124 (18.16%)	218 (31.92%)	19 (2.78%)	0 (0.00%)	19 (2.78%)	113 (16.54%)	124 (18.16%)	237 (34.70%)	442 (64.71%)	4 (0.59%)	446 (65.30%)	683	568
Bradley Creek Elementary	202 (35.07%)	108 (18.75%)	310 (53.82%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	202 (35.07%)	108 (18.75%)	310 (53.82%)	266 (46.18%)	0 (0.00%)	266 (46.18%)	576	373
Carolina Beach Elementary	31 (6.78%)	58 (12.69%)	89 (19.47%)	14 (3.06%)	0 (0.00%)	14 (3.06%)	45 (9.85%)	58 (12.69%)	103 (22.54%)	351 (76.81%)	3 (0.66%)	354 (77.46%)	457	410
Castle Hayne Elementary	229 (34.64%)	151 (22.84%)	380 (57.49%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	229 (34.64%)	151 (22.84%)	380 (57.49%)	279 (42.21%)	2 (0.30%)	281 (42.51%)	661	430
Codington	30 (6.15%)	51 (10.45%)	81 (16.60%)	6 (1.23%)	0 (0.00%)	6 (1.23%)	36 (7.38%)	51 (10.45%)	87 (17.83%)	399 (81.76%)	2 (0.41%)	401 (82.17%)	488	447
College Park Elementary	157 (25.32%)	235 (37.90%)	392 (63.23%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	157 (25.32%)	235 (37.90%)	392 (63.23%)	228 (36.77%)	0 (0.00%)	228 (36.77%)	620	458
College Road Early Childhood Center	13 (12.62%)	32 (31.07%)	45 (43.69%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	13 (12.62%)	32 (31.07%)	45 (43.69%)	58 (56.31%)	0 (0.00%)	58 (56.31%)	103	90
Dorothy B Johnson Pre-K	2 (0.71%)	203 (72.50%)	205 (73.21%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	2 (0.71%)	203 (72.50%)	205 (73.21%)	75 (26.79%)	0 (0.00%)	75 (26.79%)	280	276
Dr Hubert Eaton Sr Elem	46 (9.06%)	57 (11.22%)	103 (20.28%)	19 (3.74%)	0 (0.00%)	19 (3.74%)	65 (12.80%)	57 (11.22%)	122 (24.02%)	384 (75.59%)	2 (0.39%)	386 (75.98%)	508	445
Edwin A Alderman Elementary	79 (21.88%)	165 (45.71%)	244 (67.59%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	79 (21.88%)	165 (45.71%)	244 (67.59%)	117 (32.41%)	0 (0.00%)	117 (32.41%)	361	283
Edwin A Anderson Elementary	64 (9.05%)	110 (15.56%)	174 (24.61%)	22 (3.11%)	0 (0.00%)	22 (3.11%)	86 (12.16%)	110 (15.56%)	196 (27.72%)	510 (72.14%)	1 (0.14%)	511 (72.28%)	707	624
Emma B Trask Middle	457 (39.88%)	164 (14.31%)	621 (54.19%)	4 (0.35%)	0 (0.00%)	4 (0.35%)	461 (40.23%)	164 (14.31%)	625 (54.54%)	518 (45.20%)	3 (0.26%)	521 (45.46%)	1146	682
Emsley A Laney High	673 (23.84%)	429 (15.20%)	1102 (39.04%)	44 (1.56%)	0 (0.00%)	44 (1.56%)	717 (25.40%)	429 (15.20%)	1146 (40.60%)	1665 (58.98%)	12 (0.43%)	1677 (59.40%)	2823	2101
Forest Hills Global Elementary	103 (17.76%)	322 (55.52%)	425 (73.28%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	103 (17.76%)	322 (55.52%)	425 (73.28%)	155 (26.72%)	0 (0.00%)	155 (26.72%)	580	473

 $\boldsymbol{*}$ Number of enrolled students on the last day of the selected date range.



Ę



	Participants Approved													
School		Free			Reduced		Free and Reduced				Paid	Highest	Last	
	Applicatio	Direct Certificatio	n ^{Total}	Application	Direct Certification	Total	Applicatio	Direct Certificatio	n Total	No Application	Denied	Total	Eligible	Day*
Hoggard High School	215 (8.86%)	374 (15.41%)	589 (24.27%)	39 (1.61%)	0 (0.00%)	39 (1.61%)	254 (10.47%)	374 (15.41%)	628 (25.88%)	1794 (73.92%)	5 (0.21%)	1799 (74.12%)	2427	2167
Holly Shelter Middle	439 (32.76%)	293 (21.87%)	732 (54.63%)	9 (0.67%)	0 (0.00%)	9 (0.67%)	448 (33.43%)	293 (21.87%)	741 (55.30%)	596 (44.48%)	3 (0.22%)	599 (44.70%)	1340	888
Holly Tree	43 (8.72%)	35 (7.10%)	78 (15.82%)	12 (2.43%)	0 (0.00%)	12 (2.43%)	55 (11.16%)	35 (7.10%)	90 (18.26%)	403 (81.74%)	0 (0.00%)	403 (81.74%)	493	440
Isaac Bear Early College HS	47 (16.32%)	17 (5.90%)	64 (22.22%)	13 (4.51%)	0 (0.00%)	13 (4.51%)	60 (20.83%)	17 (5.90%)	77 (26.74%)	210 (72.92%)	1 (0.35%)	211 (73.26%)	288	230
J. C. Roe Center	3 (8.82%)	21 (61.76%)	24 (70.59%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	3 (8.82%)	21 (61.76%)	24 (70.59%)	10 (29.41%)	0 (0.00%)	10 (29.41%)	34	31
John J Blair Elementary	218 (33.54%)	146 (22.46%)	364 (56.00%)	2 (0.31%)	0 (0.00%)	2 (0.31%)	220 (33.85%)	146 (22.46%)	366 (56.31%)	283 (43.54%)	1 (0.15%)	284 (43.69%)	650	429
Lake Forest Academy	8 (19.05%)	26 (61.90%)	34 (80.95%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	8 (19.05%)	26 (61.90%)	34 (80.95%)	8 (19.05%)	0 (0.00%)	8 (19.05%)	42	34
M C S Noble Middle	113 (14.69%)	112 (14.56%)	225 (29.26%)	13 (1.69%)	0 (0.00%)	13 (1.69%)	126 (16.38%)	112 (14.56%)	238 (30.95%)	529 (68.79%)	2 (0.26%)	531 (69.05%)	769	639
Mary C Williams Elementary	151 , (27.31%)	183 (33.09%)	334 (60.40%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	151 (27.31%)	183 (33.09%)	334 (60.40%)	219 (39.60%)	0 (0.00%)	219 (39.60%)	553	396
Mary Washingtor Howe Pre-K Center	n 5 (2.59%)	91 (47.15%)	96 (49.74%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	5 (2.59%)	91 (47.15%)	96 (49.74%)	97 (50.26%)	0 (0.00%)	97 (50.26%)	193	186
Masonboro Elementary		38 (6.50%)	69 (11.79%)	9 (1.54%)	0 (0.00%)	9 (1.54%)	40 (6.84%)	38 (6.50%)	78 (13.33%)	507 (86.67%)	0 (0.00%)	507 (86.67%)	585	543
Mosley Career Readiness Academy	42 (19.91%)	58 (27.49%)	100 (47.39%)	2 (0.95%)	0 (0.00%)	2 (0.95%)	44 (20.85%)	58 (27.49%)	102 (48.34%)	109 (51.66%)	0 (0.00%)	109 (51.66%)	211	167
Murray	93 (9.62%)	151 (15.62%)	244 (25.23%)	37 (3.83%)	0 (0.00%)	37 (3.83%)	130 (13.44%)	151 (15.62%)	281 (29.06%)	686 (70.94%)	0 (0.00%)	686 (70.94%)	967	837
Murrayville Elementary	309 (36.61%)	133 (15.76%)	442 (52.37%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	309 (36.61%)	133 (15.76%)	442 (52.37%)	401 (47.51%)	1 (0.12%)	402 (47.63%)	844	530
Myrtle Grove Middle	132 (15.24%)	231 (26.67%)	363 (41.92%)	25 (2.89%)	0 (0.00%)	25 (2.89%)	157 (18.13%)	231 (26.67%)	388 (44.80%)	470 (54.27%)	8 (0.92%)	478 (55.20%)	866	712
New Hanover High Schools	835 (34.31%)	556 (22.84%)	1391 (57.15%)	7 (0.29%)	0 (0.00%)	7 (0.29%)	842 (34.59%)	556 (22.84%)	1398 (57.44%)	1033 (42.44%)	3 (0.12%)	1036 (42.56%)	2434	1580
Ogden	39 (5.80%)	52 (7.74%)	91 (13.54%)	9 (1.34%)	0 (0.00%)	9 (1.34%)	48 (7.14%)	52 (7.74%)	100 (14.88%)	570 (84.82%)	2 (0.30%)	572 (85.12%)	672	623
Pine Valley Elementary	272 (36.76%)	105 (14.19%)	377 (50.95%)	1 (0.14%)	0 (0.00%)	1 (0.14%)	273 (36.89%)	105 (14.19%)	378 (51.08%)	359 (48.51%)	3 (0.41%)	362 (48.92%)	740	465
Porter's Neck	35 (6.10%)	63 (10.98%)	98 (17.07%)	8 (1.39%)	0 (0.00%)	8 (1.39%)	43 (7.49%)	63 (10.98%)	106 (18.47%)	468 (81.53%)	0 (0.00%)	468 (81.53%)	574	534

f * Number of enrolled students on the last day of the selected date range.





	Participants Approved													
School	Free			Reduced			Free and Reduced				Paid	Highest	Last	
	Applicatio	Direct Certificatio	on Total	Applicatio	Direct ⁿ Certificatio	n ^{Total}	Applicatio	Direct ⁿ Certificatio	on Total	No Application	Denied	Total	Eligible	Day*
Rachel Freeman School of Engineering	31 (10.00%) g	239 (77.10%)	270 (87.10%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	31 (10.00%)	239 (77.10%)	270 (87.10%)	40 (12.90%)	0 (0.00%)	40 (12.90%)	310	281
Roland- Grise Middle	186 (17.80%)	158 (15.12%)	344 (32.92%)	21 (2.01%)	0 (0.00%)	21 (2.01%)	207 (19.81%)	158 (15.12%)	365 (34.93%)	680 (65.07%)	0 (0.00%)	680 (65.07%)	1045	840
Southeast Area Tech High School	38 (15.02%)	38 (15.02%)	76 (30.04%)	2 (0.79%)	0 (0.00%)	2 (0.79%)	40 (15.81%)	38 (15.02%)	78 (30.83%)	175 (69.17%)	0 (0.00%)	175 (69.17%)	253	212
Sunset Park	118 (22.91%)	222 (43.11%)	340 (66.02%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	118 (22.91%)	222 (43.11%)	340 (66.02%)	175 (33.98%)	0 (0.00%)	175 (33.98%)	515	397
The Internationa School at Gregory	al 305 (37.01%)	154 (18.69%)	459 (55.70%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	305 (37.01%)	154 (18.69%)	459 (55.70%)	365 (44.30%)	0 (0.00%)	365 (44.30%)	824	518
Virgo (UNCW)	40 (16.26%)	0 (0.00%)	40 (16.26%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	40 (16.26%)	0 (0.00%)	40 (16.26%)	206 (83.74%)	0 (0.00%)	206 (83.74%)	246	211
Williston Middle	254 (26.10%)	418 (42.96%)	672 (69.06%)	1 (0.10%)	0 (0.00%)	1 (0.10%)	255 (26.21%)	418 (42.96%)	673 (69.17%)	300 (30.83%)	0 (0.00%)	300 (30.83%)	973	713
Wilmington Early College	173 (42.51%)	34 (8.35%)	207 (50.86%)	1 (0.25%)	0 (0.00%)	1 (0.25%)	174 (42.75%)	34 (8.35%)	208 (51.11%)	199 (48.89%)	0 (0.00%)	199 (48.89%)	407	232
Winter Park Model Elementary	103 (26.08%)	125 (31.65%)	228 (57.72%)	3 (0.76%)	0 (0.00%)	3 (0.76%)	106 (26.84%)	125 (31.65%)	231 (58.48%)	164 (41.52%)	0 (0.00%)	164 (41.52%)	395	287
Wrightsbord Elementary		193 (27.38%)	417 (59.15%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	0 (0.00%)	224 (31.77%)	193 (27.38%)	417 (59.15%)	288 (40.85%)	0 (0.00%)	288 (40.85%)	705	478
Wrightsville Beach	e 18 (6.38%)	7 (2.48%)	25 (8.87%)	1 (0.35%)	0 (0.00%)	1 (0.35%)	19 (6.74%)	7 (2.48%)	26 (9.22%)	254 (90.07%)	2 (0.71%)	256 (90.78%)	282	263
Total	7036 (21.10%)	7099 (21.29%)	14135 (42.39%)	408 (1.22%)	0 (0.00%)	408 (1.22%)	7444 (22.32%)	7099 (21.29%)	14543 (43.61%)	18738 (56.19%)	68 (0.20%)	18806 (56.39%)	33349	25843

* Number of enrolled students on the last day of the selected date range.

FILTERS Name(s)

Value(s)

Eligibility Date Range

(Start = 10/1/2021, End = 10/31/2021)



